

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

19.11.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant, through VC.

Record is received from the Hon'ble Delhi High Court in the form of E-record. Ahlmad is directed to take print out of the same. Further, TCR be also called for the next date.

Put up fur further proceedings on 20.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.11.2025/nk