

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

20.12.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant through VC.
None for the respondent.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable on
24.01.2026. TCR be also called for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.12.2025/ap