

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

24.01.2026

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.

Process received back unexecuted with the report that he is not more residing at the said address.

Appellant is directed to supply fresh address of the respondent. On filing of fresh address, issue notice to the opposite party for 25.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.01.2026/nk