

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

25.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the appellant.

It is submitted by counsel for the appellant that he will file fresh address of respondent during the course of the day.

On filing of fresh address of respondent, issue notice to the respondent.

Put up on **24.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.02.2026/nk

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the appellant filed fresh address of the respondent. Same is taken on record.

Let notice be issued to the respondent for the NDOH i.e. **24.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.02.2026/nk