

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

24.03.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Process to respondent received back unserved as he is not residing at this address.

Appellant may take steps for the service of the respondent again. He is directed to file fresh address of the respondent.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.03.2026/nk