

CA 212/2025
ANSAR Vs. MOHD TASKEEN
(Bhajan Pura)

28.04.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. proxy counsel.
Ld. counsel for the appellant, through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the appellant that respondent is residing at the same address and he may be permitted to get him served by *dasti*. Request is allowed.

Also, fresh notice be given to the respondent for the NDOH.

Put up on 08.06.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.04.2026/nk